JOBS CREATED BY GOVERNMENT FROM JAN. 2017 TO 202
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TOTAL

MINISTRY/ORGANISATION

MINISTRY OF THE INTERIOR

MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING

MINISTRY OF LANDS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
MINISTRY OF REGIONAL REORGANISATION AND DEVELOPMENT
MINISTRY OF AVIATION

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT

MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

MINISTRY OF SANITATION AND WATER RESOURCES
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE/GHANA ARMED FORCES
MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT , SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION

MINISTRY OF GENDER, CHILDREN AND SOCIAL PROTECTION
MINISTRY OD EMPLOYMENT AND LABOUR RELATIONS
MINISTRY OF HEALTH

MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND REGIONAL INTEGRATION
MINISTRY OF INNER AND ZONGO DEVELOPMENT

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

MINISTRY OF BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

OFFICE OF GOVERNMENT MACHINERY

MINISTRY OF TOURISM, ARTS AND CULTURE

MINISTY OF COMMUNICATIONS

MINISTRY OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
MINISTRY OF PLANNING

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY - GENERAL AND MINISTRY OF JUSTICE
MINISTRY OF SPECIAL DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVES

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AND SPORTS

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

MINISTRY OF ROADS AND HIGHWAYS

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION

MINISTRY OF NATIONAL SECURITY

MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE

INTERNAL AUDIT AGENCY

MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

MINISTRY OF ENERGY

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS DEVELOPMENT

NATIONAL ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATION PROGRAMME

MINISTRY OF CHIEFTAINCY AND RELIGIOUS AFFAIRS
SUB-TOTAAL

PRIVATE FORMAL (SSNIT)

SUB-TOTAL

SUMMARY TRACKING SHEET FOR EMPLOYMENT DATA

AGENCY

GHANA POLICE SERVICE, GHANA PRISONS SERVICE, GHANA FIRE SERVICE, GHANA IMMIGRATION
GHQ, RENT CONTROL DEPARTMENT, ARCHITECTUALS ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED, STATE HO
FORESTRY COMMISSION

HQ

GACL, GCAA

GMA, RMU, GHANA SHIPPERS AUTHORITY, MMT, PSC Tema Shipyard, GTTC, DVLA, GPHA, VLTCL
Gratis Foundation, REP, GIPC, 1D1F, STIMULUS PACKAGE, NATIONAL BOARED OF SMALL SCALE INL

SCH.HYGIENE ACCRA, GWCL, COMMUNITY WATER AND

GHQ (DMP)

COCOBOD

COUNCIL FOR SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (CSIR)
HQ

YEA

HQ

ARABIC TEACHERS

NATIONAL TEACHING COUNCIL, STUDENTS LOAN TRUST FUND, GHANA EDUCATION SERVICE, GH/
NEIP (BSP), 75 Domes in Production

OHCS + OFFICE OF THE HEAD OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE

HEAD QUARTERS, GHANA MUSEUMS AND MONUMENTS BOARD, NATIONAL FOLKLORE BOARD, E
NATIONAL COMMUNICATION AUTHORITY (NCA), NATIONAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AGENC'
HQ, LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE

HQ, GENERAL LEGAL COUNCIL, COUNCIL OF LAW REPORTING
COASTAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, MIDDLE BELT DEVELOPMENT, NORTHERN BELT DEVELOPME
NATIONAL YOUTH AUTHORITY, NATIONAL SPORTS COLLEGE, NATIONASL SPORTS AUTHORITY
FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE CENTRE, GHANA STATISTICAL SERVICE, INSTITUTE OF ACCOUNTANCY TF
DEPARTMENT OF FEEDER ROADS

GBC, GNA, ETC

NATIONAL PREMIX FUEL SECRETARIAT

INTERNAL AUDIT AGENCY

MAIN MINISTRY

MAIN MINISTRY, NATIONAL PETROLEUM AUTHORITY, VRA SETTLEMENT FUND, GRIDCO, NEDCO, ¢
GHANA REAILWAYS COMPANY LTD, GHANA RAILWAY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, AFCONS INFRAS

PRIVATE SECTOR (FORMAL)

2017
3,500
4,039

24,678
5

667
894
31,171
193
2,050
77,067
70
6,505
16,900
16,502
15
3,000
33,160
21,500
545

242,461

171,079

171,079

413,540

2018
3,500
98
16,204

181
426
1,086

20

108,300
11,021
86

41,663
243
63

1,377
1,049

185,323

188,385

188,385

373,708

2019

43,301
605
666
179

153,422
974
2,051
999

19

1

64,202

40,201
206

60,538
1,465
157

71
7,218

53

62
5,635
6,029
10,156
782
375
38
126

399,531

180,258

180,258

579,789

2020
3,549

927
1,118
23
58,357
5,725

271

27,247
28,525

3,302
443
38,000
1,290
14
836
1,059
123
5,965

18,037

38,000

233,098

123,962

123,962

357,060

2021
2,057
4,701

17,835

2,020
26,570
%
5,612

71
708
37

249

2,141
199

39
79,782

47

170
2,850
1,447

39

146,671

158,214

158,214

304,885

2022 TOTAL
3208 15814
1,193 10,031

11 102,956

- 1,728

- 1,356
1,274 4,548
- 269,520

- 7,414
2576 13,375
- 78,066
1,344 1,724
- 6,506
112 216,832
9,149 106,106
48 392

- 6,302

- 136,053

- 59,500

- 5,684

1 434
45829 48,152
8538 97,646
- 6
25 201

- 62

- 11,600

- 6,029
27 28220

21 1,003

- 375

- 39

- 260
67 237
257 3,107

- 1,447

- 38,000

- 39
73,680
153,266 975,164

153,266

226,946

975,164

2,255,928



