		3S CREATED BY GOVERNMENT FROM JAN. 2017							
		SUMMARY TRACKING SHEET FOR EMPLOYMENT DATA							
NO.	MINISTRY/ORGANISATION	AGENCY	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021		TOTAL
1	MINISTRY OF THE INTERIOR	GHANA POLICE SERVICE, GHANA PRISONS SERVICE, GHANA FIRE SERVICE, GHANA IMMIGRATION	3,500	3,500	-	3,549	2,057	3,208	15,81
2	MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING	GHQ, RENT CONTROL DEPARTMENT, ARCHITECTUALS ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED, STATE HO	4,039	98	-		4,701	1,193	10,03
3 4	MINISTRY OF LANDS AND NATURAL RESOURCES	FORESTRY COMMISSION	24,678 5	16,204	43,301	927	17,835	11	102,95
5	MINISTRY OF REGIONAL REORGANISATION AND DEVELOPMENT	HQ	•	-	605	1,118	-	-	1,728
-	MINISTRY OF AVIATION	GACL, GCAA	667	-	666	23	-	-	1,350
6 7	MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT	GMA, RMU, GHANA SHIPPERS AUTHORITY, MMT, PSC Tema Shipyard, GTTC, DVLA, GPHA, VLTCL	894	181	179	-	2,020	1,274	4,54
-	MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY	Gratis Foundation, REP, GIPC, 1D1F, STIMULUS PACKAGE, NATIONAL BOARED OF SMALL SCALE INC	31,171	-	153,422	58,357	26,570	-	269,52
8	MINISTRY OF SANITATION AND WATER RESOURCES	SCH.HYGIENE ACCRA, GWCL, COMMUNITY WATER AND	193	426	974	5,725	96	-	7,41
9	MINISTRY OF DEFENCE/GHANA ARMED FORCES	GHQ (DMP)	2,050	1,086	2,051	-	5,612	2,576	13,37
10	MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE	COCOBOD	77,067	-	999	-	-	-	78,066
11	MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION	COUNCIL FOR SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (CSIR)	70	20	19	271	-	1,344	1,724
12	MINISTRY OF GENDER, CHILDREN AND SOCIAL PROTECTION	HQ	6,505	-	1	-		-	6,506
13	MINISTRY OD EMPLOYMENT AND LABOUR RELATIONS	YEA	16,900	108,300	64,202	27,247	71	112	216,832
14	MINISTRY OF HEALTH		16,502	11,021	40,201	28,525	708	9,149	106,100
15	MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND REGIONAL INTEGRATION	HQ	15	86	206	-	37	48	392
16	MINISTRY OF INNER AND ZONGO DEVELOPMENT	ARABIC TEACHERS	3,000	-	-	3,302	-	-	6,302
17	MINISTRY OF EDUCATION	NATIONAL TEACHING COUNCIL, STUDENTS LOAN TRUST FUND, GHANA EDUCATION SERVICE, GHA	33,160	41,663	60,538	443	249	-	136,053
18	MINISTRY OF BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT	NEIP (BSP), 75 Domes in Production	21,500	-	-	38,000	-	-	59,500
19	OFFICE OF GOVERNMENT MACHINERY	OHCS + OFFICE OF THE HEAD OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE	545	243	1,465	1,290	2,141	-	5,684
20	MINISTRY OF TOURISM, ARTS AND CULTURE	HEAD QUARTERS, GHANA MUSEUMS AND MONUMENTS BOARD, NATIONAL FOLKLORE BOARD, E	-	63	157	14	199	1	434
21	MINISTY OF COMMUNICATIONS	NATIONAL COMMUNICATION AUTHORITY (NCA), NATIONAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AGENC	-	1,377	71	836	39	45,829	48,152
22	MINISTRY OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT	HQ, LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE	-	1,049	7,218	1,059	79,782	8,538	97,646
23	MINISTRY OF PLANNING		-	6	-	-	-	-	6
24	OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY - GENERAL AND MINISTRY OF JUSTICE	HQ, GENERAL LEGAL COUNCIL, COUNCIL OF LAW REPORTING	-	-	53	123	-	25	201
25	MINISTRY OF SPECIAL DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVES	COASTAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, MIDDLE BELT DEVELOPMENT, NORTHERN BELT DEVELOPME	-	-	62	-	-	-	62
26	MINISTRY OF YOUTH AND SPORTS	NATIONAL YOUTH AUTHORITY, NATIONAL SPORTS COLLEGE, NATIONASL SPORTS AUTHORITY	-	-	5,635	5,965	-	-	11,600
27	MINISTRY OF FINANCE	FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE CENTRE, GHANA STATISTICAL SERVICE, INSTITUTE OF ACCOUNTANCY TR	-	-	6,029	-	-	-	6,029
28	MINISTRY OF ROADS AND HIGHWAYS	DEPARTMENT OF FEEDER ROADS	-	-	10,156	18,037	-	27	28,220
29	MINISTRY OF INFORMATION	GBC, GNA, ETC	-	-	782	153	47	21	1,003
30	MINISTRY OF NATIONAL SECURITY		-	-	375	-	-	-	375
31	MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE	NATIONAL PREMIX FUEL SECRETARIAT	-	-	38	-	1	-	39
32	INTERNAL AUDIT AGENCY	INTERNAL AUDIT AGENCY	-	-	126	134	-	-	260
33	MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS	MAIN MINISTRY	-	-	-	-	170	67	237
34	MINISTRY OF ENERGY	MAIN MINISTRY, NATIONAL PETROLEUM AUTHORITY, VRA SETTLEMENT FUND, GRIDCO, NEDCO, C	-	-	-	-	2,850	257	3,107
35	MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS DEVELOPMENT	GHANA REAILWAYS COMPANY LTD, GHANA RAILWAY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, AFCONS INFRAS	-	-	-	_	1,447	-	1,447
36	NATIONAL ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATION PROGRAMME		-	-	-	38,000	-	-	38,000
37						•			
38	MINISTRY OF CHIEFTAINCY AND RELIGIOUS AFFAIRS		-	-	-	-	39	-	39
39	SUB-TOTAAL		242,461	185,323	399,531	233,098	146,671	73,680	1,280,764
40									
41 42	PRIVATE FORMAL (SSNIT)	PRIVATE SECTOR (FORMAL)	171,079	188,385	180,258	123,962	158,214	153,266	975,164
	SUB-TOTAL SUB-TOTAL		171,079	188,385	180,258	123,962	158,214	153,266	975,164
TOTAL			413,540	373,708	579,789	357,060	304,885	226,946	2,255,928